FORM PTC-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECEIVED NOTE: 42	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 101329858			
OPR/FINANCECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
7,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Other			
Conveying Party	Black if additional name of annualization attacks of			
Month Day Year				
Name D[AL-A-MATTRESS FRANCHISE CORP. 10/04/1990]				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizens lip/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name 1:IAL-A-MATTRESS OPERATING	CORP.			
THE THIRD STEATING CONT.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 31-10 48th Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Long Island City	New York 11101			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
000 DNBUYEN 000H0352 339658 } FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
481 40.00 OP } 482 150.00 OP }				
Public burden reportir 1 for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reportir; for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data neckled to complete the Cover Skeet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the liffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection 3udget Package (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required course shoots) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0912

FORM PTO-1618 E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 609-987-68	86	
Name Su	san Okin Goldsmith, Esq.			
Address (line 1) 3u	chanan Ingersoll P.C.			
Address (line 2)) College Road East			
Address (line 3)	inceton, New Jersey 08540			
Address (line 4)				
I UNIO	er the total number of pages of the attuding any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 2	
	ication Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
	emark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	•	• • • • •	
Traderna	rk Application Number(s)	Registration Nur		
		1339658 1757763	1748796	
		1554222 1697217		
		1728356 1589453		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 19	90.00	
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ınt	Deposit Account		
(Enter for paymer	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		1057	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and S	Signature			
	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregon copy is a true copy of the original docume herein.			
	Goldsmith Susau	1 Oli Goldsmith	3/22/00	
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0913 COMPUSED FOR COMPUS

347 PG: 05 190 17:50

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CHETIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
DIAL-A-MATTRESS FRANCHISE CORP.

UNDER SYCTTON BOS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, being the president of Dial-A-Mattress franchise Corp., Roes hereby certify and set forth:

- (1) The name of the corporation is Dial-A-Mattress Franchise Corp.
- (2) The certificate of incorporation of Dial-A-Mattress Franchise Corp. was filed by the Department of State on the 20th day of September, 1983.
- (3) Paragraph (1) of the certificate of incorporation of Dial-A-Mattress Franchise Corp., which sets forth the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read:
- (1) The name of the corporation is Dial-A-Mattress Operating Corp.
- (4) This amendment to the certificate of incorporation of Dial-A-Mattress Franching Corp. was authorized by vote of the board of directors followed by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of all cutstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of the shareholders of said corporation duly called and held on the 3rd day of October, 1990, a quorum being present.

IN WITNESS WHERETT, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate this 4th day of October, 1990

DIAL-A-MATTRESS FRANCHISE CORP.

By: MARY SON PARRACAN

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF NEW YORK : ss.:

Mapoleon Barrigan, being awarn mayo: I am the premident of DIAL--HATTRESS FRANCHISE CORP., a New Mork corporation; I have read the within
Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation and know the
content of thereof and true to my knowledge.

Sworn to before me on,

October 4, 1990

HOWARD HIRSCHFELD Rotary Public, State of New York No. 31-4854489 Qualified in New York Counts Commission Expires Feb. 10, 198 napoleon impraca

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0914

MHR. 22. 1996 12. 92FH F ... PHONE NO. : 718 472 5546

FROM : *

Y. S. DEFARTMENT OF STATE VISION OF CORPURATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

162 WASHINGTON ALBANY, NY 12231

COUNTY: NEWY

FILING RECEIPT

ORPORATION NAME: DIAL-A-MATTRESS OPERATING CORP.

OCUMENT TYPE : AMENDMENT (DOM. BUSINESS)

NAME

ERVICE COMPANY : GERALD WEINBERG, INC.

ILED: 12/27/90 DURATION: ******* CASH #: 901227000455 FILM #: 9012270005

DDRESS FOR PROCESS

EGISTERED AGENT



FILER FEES 70.00 PAYMENTS HIRSCHFELD & HIRSCHFELD FILING : 60.00 CASH : 51 EAST 42ND STREET TAX 0.00 CHECK : CERT 0.00 NEW YORK, NY 10017 COPIES 0.00 HANDLING: 10.00 REFUND:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 03/27/2000